
 

845-294-5799 
Christopher Mayo  Interscholastic Athletic Coordinator christopher.mayo@ouboces.org 

Heather Walsh  Asst. Interscholastic Athletic Coord. heather.walsh@ouboces.org 

Daniel Morse  Asst. Interscholastic Athletic Coord. daniel.morse@ouboces.org 

Douglas Stahl  Athletic Programs Assistant  douglas.stahl@ouboces.org 

Patrick Rossi  Athletic Programs Assistant  patrick.rossi@ouboces.org  

Margaret Oettinger Senior Account Clerk   margaret.oettinger@ouboces.org  

 

Michael Bellarosa OCIAA League President  michael.bellarosa@vcsdny.org 

Suzanne Lendzian OCIAA League Vice President  slendzian@wcsdk12.org 

 

Dennis Burkett  MHAL Athletic Coordinator  dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org 

Tom Cassata  MHAL League President   tcassata@rhcsd.org 

Stephen Boucher MHAL League Vice President  sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org  


